## NOTICE TOWN OF WAUBEEK The Town Board has adopted

the Town of Waubeek PLAN

COMMISSION ORDINANCE NO. 2023.006 at their Board

Meeting held August 08, 2023. · Can be found on www. waubeektownship.com for viewing.

## PLAN COMMISSION **MEETING** Thurs., August 31, 2023

6:00 p.m. Pepin County Government

## **Center Board Room** 1) Roll Call

- in 2) Swearing
- of Plan Commission members 3) Discussion of the New Plan
- Commission Ordinance and the Request for change to

zoning from R1 to R2 of the zoning ordinances of the Town of Waubeek. This

includes parcels #016-00327-0000, #016-00311-0000, #016-00324-0000, #016-00325-0000; total of 30.45

acres in Town of Waubeek. R1 is for single family housing and R2 is for multifamily housing. For proposed property parcels

go to Pepin County's website www.co.pepin.wi.us.

For the full text of township ordinances go to the Town of Waubeek's website www.

waubeektownship.com. Shelly Anderson, Clerk WNAXLP